



## DESICCATED COCONUT RAW CHIP

Desiccated coconut is derived from carefully selected coconuts from the Philippines that has been chosen for its maturity shelled, pared, grounded, blanched, dried and packed.

**Ingredient:** Coconut from the Philippines, Sodium Metabisulfite

### PHYSICAL

<b>Color</b>	white, free from yellow specs and other discoloration
<b>Flavor</b>	mild, sweet, typical coconut flavor
<b>Odor</b>	characteristic of coconut odor
<b>Size</b>	long thick chips
<b>Thickness</b>	0.8382mm to 1.397 mm
<b>Length</b>	60% by weight, minimum should be ½ inch above

### CHEMICAL

<b>Moisture Content</b>	3.5% maximum; AOAC
<b>Fat Content</b>	65± 5% maximum; AOCS
<b>Free Fatty Acid</b>	0.15% maximum (as Oleic acid); AOCS
<b>Residual Sulfite</b>	as per customer's requirement; AOAC

### MICROBIOLOGICAL

<b>Total Plate Count</b>	5000 cfu/g maximum; BAM Online
<b>Molds &amp; Yeast</b>	80 cfu/g maximum; BAM Online
<b>Coliform</b>	50 cfu/g maximum; BAM Online
<b>E.coli</b>	Not detected in 25 grams; BAM Online
<b>Salmonella</b>	Not detected in 25 grams; BAM Online

### PACKAGING AND LABELLING DECLARATION

Product are packed either in 100 lbs, 50lbs, 25 lbs, in a polyethylene lined multiwall Kraft paper bag or to customer's specification.

Product is labeled bearing lot code, net weight and ingredients.

### STORAGE AND DISTRIBUTION

Recommended storage is at 25-30°C, to be stored in a clean, dry place and not in direct sunlight, stow away from boilers, odorous materials or other non-food grade ingredients.

### INTENDED USE

Ready to eat, usually without further processing or mixed with other ingredients to produce a new product.

### SHELF LIFE

Can last up to 12 months under ideal storage conditions.

## DESICCATED COCONUT RAW CHIP

### ALLERGEN FACTS

ALLERGEN	CONTAINED IN THE INGREDIENT?	SPECIFIC NAME OF THE SENSITIVE COMPONENT	IS THE PROTEIN PRESENT?	MANUFACTURED ON SAME LINE AS SENSITIVE COMPONENT?
	YES/NO	MATERIAL	YES/NO	YES/NO
MILK AND MILK DERIVATIVES	NO	N/A	NO	NO
EGG OR EGG DERIVATIVES	NO	N/A	NO	NO
WHEAT PRODUCTS	NO	N/A	NO	NO
WHEAT GLUTEN	NO	N/A	NO	NO
RYE GLUTEN	NO	N/A	NO	NO
BARLEY GLUTEN	NO	N/A	NO	NO
SESAME SEEDS AND DERIVATIVES	NO	N/A	NO	NO
OAT GLUTEN	NO	N/A	NO	NO
SOY PRODUCTS	NO	N/A	NO	NO
PEANUTS/PEANUT DERIVATIVES	NO	N/A	NO	NO
TREE NUTS AND DERIVATIVES	YES	COCONUT	YES	YES
FISH AND FISH DERIVATIVES	NO	N/A	NO	NO
SHELLFISH	NO	N/A	NO	NO
SULPHITES (>10 MG/KG)	WITH (ONLY FOR CONVENTIONAL) OR WITHOUT SO2 DEPENDING ON BUYER'S REQUIREMENTS			
FD & C YELLOW #5 (TARTRAZINE)	NO	N/A	NO	NO
CELERY (ROOTS AND STALKS ONLY, DOES NOT INCLUDE SEEDS)	NO	N/A	NO	NO
BEE POLLEN/BEE PROPOLIS	NO	N/A	NO	NO
LUPINS	NO	N/A	NO	NO
DAIRY PRODUCTS	NO	N/A	NO	NO
MUSTARD	NO	N/A	NO	NO

N/A = NOT APPLICABLE

### NUTRITION FACTS

SERVING SIZE ..... 100 grams			
AMOUNT PER SERVING			
CALORIES	720	DIETARY FIBER	35g ..... 125%
% DAILY VALUE*		SUGARS	5g
TOTAL FAT	68g ..... 87%	ADDED SUGAR	0g
SATURATED FAT	64g ..... 320%	PROTEIN	8g
TRANS FAT	0g	VITAMIN D	<3mcg ..... 15%
CHOLESTEROL	0mg ..... 0%	POTASSIUM	674mg ..... 8%
SODIUM	24mg ..... 1%	CALCIUM	6.96mg ..... <1%
TOTAT CARBOHYDRATES	20g ..... 7%	IRON	2.38mg ..... 13%